

Dr. JK Research Foundation (Reg)

#23, Main Street, Anna Memorial Nagar, Puzhal, Chennai – 600066, Tamil Nadu, India.

Web Site: www.issnjournals.com & www.journalsindia.com E- Mail: issnjournals2u@gmail.com/Mobile:0091 9245777148 / 0091 9486068813

WAIVER POLICY

Dr. JK Research Foundation, Chennai offers waive in fees for its current journals mentioned below: Details are given just below the list journals.

'The English Research Express',

A Peer Reviewed (Refereed) International Journal

(Special Name) IJELL - The International Journal of English

Language and Literature

ISSN: 2321-1164 (Online); 2347-2642 (Print)

'The English India',

A Peer Reviewed (Refereed) National Journal

Special name: INJELL - The Indian National Journal of English Language

and Siterature

ISSN: 2321-1172 (Online); 2347-2634 (Print)

'The International Research Specialist'

A Peer Reviewed (Refereed) International Journal

Special Name: The International Journal of Linguistics, ELT, Education,

Psychology and Allied Researches.

ISSN: 2350-1499 (Online); 2350-0751 (Print)

'The International Manager'

A Peer Reviewed / Refereed International Journal

<u>Special Name:</u> International Journal of Recent Trends in Management, Commerce, Accountancy, Economics, Public Administration, Politics, Law and Allied Research

ISSN: 2348-9413 (Online); 2348-9405 (Print)



DETAILS OF WAIVE IN FEES:

- Authors from Low Income Countries may be granted up to 75% waiver.
- Authors from Lower Middle-Income Countries may be granted up to 50% waiver.
- 100% waiver is also possible for the authors from very economically backward countries.

For detailed list of classification of countries please click the following link of World Bank: https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups